
Month Start Time Cost Due Date

January $15.00 Eclectic
Starting with the Super Bowl we track your best scores on each hole for the entire year.
 Tournaments with a  red font are Eclectic tournaments.

8:30 AM $15.00 4-Jan Captain & Crew (4 Man Scramble) Open to all RGC members

8:30 AM $30.00 17-Jan NCGA 4 Ball Net Qualifier (Better Ball) Open to all RGC members
per plyr Two-person teams. See below "Qualifications for Major Events"                                        

Men shall play from the Blue or White Tees & Women shall play from the Red tees.
Winners advance to Regionals. 

February 8:02 AM $15.00 31-Jan Super Bowl (stroke) Open to all RGC members

8:02 AM $15.00 15-Feb RGC Stableford Tournament Open to all RGC members

March 8:30AM $40.00 7-Mar NCGA Zone Qualifier (Better Ball) Open to all RGC members
per plyr Two-person teams.  See below "Qualifications for Major Events".                                       

Men shall play from the Blue or White Tees & Women shall play from the Red tees.
Winners advance to qualifier.

April
8:30 AM $15.00 5-Apr Open to all RGC members

8:02 AM $15.00 7-Apr Day on the Oaks # 1 (stroke) Open to all RGC members

6:30 PM Open Meeting

10:00 AM $81.00 5-Apr Plumas Lake Golf Course Open to all RGC members
Includes Prize Fund, Green Fees, Cart, and Range.

8:30 AM $45.00 18-Apr 54- Hole Individual  (stroke)  Open to all RGC members
8:30 AM per plyr This is the RGC Net Championship event. 
8:30 AM All three days count as eclectic.  Three day total score. Daily prizes

May See below "Qualifications for Major events". All players eligible for prize fund. 
Men shall play from the Blue or White Tees & Women shall play from the Red tees.

8:30 AM $30.00 9-May NCGA Senior 4-Ball Net Qualifier  (Better Ball)
per plyr To Qualify, Members need to reach the age of 55 prior 9/7/2026 

Two-person teams. Better Ball                                                           
See below "Qualifications for Major events". Winners advance to Regionals.
Men shall play from the White Tees. Women shall play from the Red tees.

Open to all RGC members 

8:02 AM $15.00 12-May Day on the Oaks # 2 (stroke) Open to all RGC members

8:02 AM $15.00 17-May Memorial (stroke) Open to all RGC members

All tournament entry fees must be paid by 6 PM on the "Due Date"

Masters (stroke)

Play Date

Thursday, April 16, 2026

Saturday, February 7, 2026

Saturday, April 25, 2026

Saturday, May 16, 2026

Saturday, March 14, 2026

Year Long Event

2026 RGC Tournament Schedule

Sunday, January 11, 2026

Saturday, January 24, 2026

Saturday, May 2, 2026

Sunday, March 15, 2026

Sunday, April 12, 2026

Sunday, February 22, 2026

Saturday, May 30, 2026

Tuesday, May 19, 2026

Tuesday, April 14, 2026

Sunday, April 26, 2026

Sunday, April 19, 2026



Month Start Time Cost Due Date

All tournament entry fees must be paid by 6 PM on the "Due Date"

Play Date

2026 RGC Tournament Schedule

June
8:02 AM $15.00 26-May Day on the Oaks # 3 (stroke) Open to all RGC members

9:00 AM David Oxley Junior Golf Tournament

 10:00 AM TBD 12-May Open to all RGC members

5:30 PM $15.00 Day of Putting Championship (match play) Open to all RGC members
6:00 PM Matches Start Entry fee and sign up at D.O. on day of event

8:02 AM $15.00 21-Jun Firecraker (stroke) Open to all RGC members
Red, White, and Blue Tees.

July
8:02 AM $15.00 7-Jul Day on the Oaks # 4 (stroke) Open to all RGC members

8:02 AM $45.00 12-Jul 54-Hole Team Championship (Better Ball) Open to all RGC members
8:02 AM 54-Hole Team Championship (Scramble)
8:02 AM 54-Hole Team Championship (Modified Chapman)

Two-person teams. See below "Qualifications for Major Events".
Men shall play from the Blue or White Tees & Women shall play from the Red tees.

August
8:02 AM $15.00 28-Jul Day on the Oaks # 5 (stroke) Open to all RGC members

10:51 AM $115.00 15-Jul Lakeridge Tee Times Open to all RGC members
8:30 AM $105.00 15-Jul Toiyabe Golf Club Shot Gun Open to all RGC members

Includes Prize Fund, Green Fees, Cart, and Range.

8:02 AM $15.00 11-Aug Day on the Oaks # 6 (stroke) Open to all RGC members

8:30 AM $15.00 23-Aug Labor Day Tournament (stroke) Open to all RGC members
September

8:30 AM $45.00 5-Sep Club Championship & Senior Club Championship, Scratch Qualifying Round (stroke)
8:30 AM 1st Round (match play)
8:30 AM 2nd Round (match play)
8:30 AM Final and Consolation Round

Match play format in Round 1,2,and Final
Men shall play from the Blue, Palmer, or White Tees & Women shall play from the Red tees
All players in the Championship Flights will be playing
from the Blue & Palmer tees for men and the White tees for women.

October
8:30 AM $25.00 26-Sep Invitational (Two-Person Scramble) Open to all RGC members

per player Bring a friend or play with another member.

10:30 AM $106.00 17-Sep Rancho Solano

Sunday, August 30, 2026

Saturday, October 17, 2026

Saturday, October 3, 2026

Saturday, September 19, 2026
Sunday, September 20, 2026

Sunday, September 13, 2026
Saturday, September 12, 2026

Sunday, July 19, 2026

Friday June 12, 2026

Tuesday, August 18, 2026

Saturday, August 15, 2026

Sunday, June 28, 2026

Sunday, July 26, 2026
Saturday, July 25, 2026

Open to all RGC members

Tuesday, July 14, 2026

Friday, June 26, 2026

Tuesday, June 2, 2026

Sunday, August 16, 2026

Monday, June 8, 2026

Tuesday, August 4, 2026

GreenHorn Creek (Non RGC Event)



Month Start Time Cost Due Date

All tournament entry fees must be paid by 6 PM on the "Due Date"

Play Date

2026 RGC Tournament Schedule

Includes Prize Fund, Green Fees, Cart, and Range.
11:00 AM $121.00 17-Sep Chardonnay Open to all RGC members

Includes Prize Fund, Green Fees, Cart, and Range.

November
8:30 AM $15.00 18-Oct Open to all RGC members

8:30 AM $20.00 14-Nov Turkey Shoot (stroke) Open to all RGC members
Tournament of Champions. 
This is a tournament within a tournament for anyone who 
has won low gross or low net in an RGC tournament this year.

December
8:30 AM $15.00 29-Nov Eclectic Final (stroke) Open to all RGC members

NCGA ZONE Qualifier 29 RGC Tournaments (5 of which are away tournaments) 
Closes: April all together 37 play dates
Qualifying: TBD Del Monte/Poppy Hills
Champiuonship: TBD Spyglass/Poppy Hills QUALIFICATIONS FOR MAJOR EVENTS:

You may qualify to win overall or advance to the finals if you meet
NCGA 4-Ball Net Qualifier one of the following:
Closes: May 
Qualifying: TBD Poppy Hills 1) Must have 20 Game NCGA handicap and must have played
Championship: TBD Poppy Hills 5 RGC play dates since June 1st of 2022

NCGA Senior 4-Ball Net Qualifier 2) Must have 20 Game NCGA handicap, and be a member in good 
Closes: July standing for the last five consecutive years with a minimum of 10

Saturday, November 7, 2026

Sunday, October 18, 2026

Saturday, November 21, 2026

Sunday, December 6, 2026

Past Presidents (stroke)


